The survey research design was used in 

conducting the investigation. The primary source of data was used, and three hundred (300) 

copies of the self-administered questionnaire were distributed. The number of questionnaires 

completed and returned was two hundred and thirty-seven (237), constituting a 79% response 

rate. The simple linear regression models were used to estimate the relationship between tax 

knowledge and tax compliance. The t-statistic was used to test the significance of the study 

variables. It was revealed that tax knowledge has no impact on tax compliance.